

Date: 31/12/2021

**CORRIGENDUM /ADDENDUM - 01**

1. It is notified to all concerned parties that with reference to our **Tender No.** IITH/MAE/M GOPINATH/2021/T362G dated: 22/12/2021 the following changes are being made w.r.t. the Tender: -

Description	Existing	Amended To
Page no: 23 and point number 'C'	Twin flash lamps and twin Nd:YAG rods should be used in both Oscillator and amplifier. Flash lamps should be easily replaceable without further alignment. The supplied flash lamps should have a lifetime up to a minimum of 25 million pulses	Flash lamps should be easily replaceable without further alignment. The supplied flash lamps should have a lifetime up to a minimum of 25 million pulses
Page no: 24 and point number 'n'	New additional point	A simple rigid table (Vibration isolation table is not necessary) should be provided along with the laser system for its mounting.
Page no: 24 and point number 'o'	New additional point	The scope of supply should include a system (process i7 or better with 16 GB ram or more) for connecting the monitoring systems
Page no: 24 and point number 'p'	New additional point	The scope of supply should include bending mirror along with focusing lens (200 to 300 mm focal length) for processing in vertical configuration.

2. All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. Bidders, who have already submitted their bids prior to issue of this corrigendum need to submit again as per the above changes.